Race Date
November 08, 2025

Place Score

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
2 2
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
21 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 40
41 4
42 42
43 43
4 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53  (<5)
54 53
55 54

56 55

2025 DIAA XC Championships
Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls D1
Class -1

Name

Anna Bockius
Paige Ballinger
Teresina DeAscanis
Vera Cincilla
Morgan Thompson
Mary Drost

Leah Campbell
Veronica Kamenitzer
Grace Walker
Virginia Hendrixson
Elliana Levin

Anna Scarangella
Molly Smith
Lindsay Mollura
Savannah Stevenson
Analyse Caskey
Natalie Schneider
Claudia Stazzone
Valerie Rangel
Cora Falgowski
Logan Crotty
Chloe Stephens
Abigail Adeyanju
Mariah Shatley
Ella Rash

Vivian Kiige
Arianna Biddle

Ria Vadhera
Destiny Deboda
Deana Washington
Bailey Fuller
Shiloh O'Grady
Micahlena Cotton
Bianka Thornton
Erin Corbin

Ava Brock

Sienna Sylves
Caroline Oliver
Peyton Hungerford
Rosalyn Spana
Anna Duke

Lexi Bryson

Ada Dyer

Leah Porreca
Lauren Mair

Alicia Money
Katherine Eddinger
Riley Holdren
Alyssa Mao

Zoie Gray

Baylee Gray
Shayla

Natalie Newby
Elizabeth Shaur
Alisa Tsirtsan
Giana Ruggeri

Team

Padua Academy
Padua Academy
Padua Academy
Padua Academy
Caesar Rodney
Padua Academy
Padua Academy
Charter School of
Smyrna High
Charter School of
Charter School of
Padua Academy
Odessa High
Polytech High
Sussex Technical
Caesar Rodney
Cape Henlopen
Cape Henlopen
Middletown High
Charter School of
Cape Henlopen
Smyrna High
Charter School of
Appoquinimink High
Polytech High
Caesar Rodney
Odessa High
Charter School of
Odessa High
Smyrna High
Polytech High
Cape Henlopen
Smyrna High
Polytech High
Middletown High
Sussex Central
Charter School of
Smyrna High
Smyrna High
Caesar Rodney
Smyrna High
Cape Henlopen
Caesar Rodney
Caesar Rodney
Caesar Rodney
Odessa High
Middletown High
Odessa High
Appoquinimink High
Milford High School
Milford High School
Sussex Technical
Christiana High
Sussex Central
Cape Henlopen
Appoquinimink High

Results By Ultimate Sports Productions

Grade

10
10
11

11
11
10
10
10
11
9

10
9

9

10
11
10
12
12
10
10
12
9

10
12

Time Place Score
17:34.40 57
18:26.20 58 57
18:34.10 59 58
18:38.70 60 59
19:00.90 61 60
19:50.70 62 61
19:54.20 63 62
19:59.30 64 63
20:04.80 65 64
20:11.80 66 65
20:13.40 67 66
20:16.00 68 67
20:18.10 69 (<5)
20:29.60 70 68
20:40.30 71 69
20:54.60 72 70
21:09.40 73 71
21:15.20 74 72
21:30.20 75 73
21:33.60 76 74
21:42.90 77 75
21:43.70 78 76
21:53.30 79 77
21:55.80 80 78
22:05.20 81 79
22:08.10 82 80
22:10.40 83 (<5)
22:13.90 84 81
22:14.50 85 82
22:20.10 86 83
22:22.20 87 84
22:33.30 88 85
22:34.40 89 86
22:39.10 90 87
22:40.00 91 88
22:41.00 92 89
22:48.10 93 90
22:49.00 94 91
22:54.30 95 (<5)
22:56.40 96 (<5)
22:57.60 97 (<5)
23:02.60 98 92
23:07.20 99 93
23:09.30 100 (<5)
23:25.90 101  (<5)
23:27.80 102 94
23:28.40 103 95
23:33.20 104 96
23:35.50 105 97
23:51.20 106 98
23:52.90
23:53.30
23:55.90
23:56.00
24:02.00
24:03.60

56 Jane-Victoria Beugre

Girls
Girls D1
Class -1

Name

Sophia Fernandez
Bailey Chrobak
Allison Ortiz-Rivera
Brooke Carlson
Delaney Weissberg
Payton Fink

Paityn O'Leary
Hailey Tzun-Morales
Sonja Winger
Raylynn Vaughn
Gabriella Valdivia
Mya Brown-Fields
Taylor Yeich

Julia Wolinski
Katherine VanEiken
Favour Amadi
Jadynne Kenton
Josslin Hunter
Breanna Brown
Sarah Paul

Karli Maisano
Brianna Ottley
Ashiyah Sturgis
Destiny Oliver
Rebecca Kinderman
Kylea Butler
Isabella Valentine
Jade Seefried
Sheily Tzun-Morales
Makayla Wright
Stella Schmidt
Talia Winger

Mayte Mazariegos
Eesha Swaminathan
Aubrey Masten

Ella Pape

Ohn Cha

Kabreyia Hazzard
Delaney Bull

Layla Fray

Jessie Gomez
Naveah Vance
Lydia Dalton

Tenia Lewis

liara Dillard

Audrey Fox
Jayonna Vann

Ava Degroat

Sierra McMullen

Team

Dover High School
Odessa High
Sussex Central
Cape Henlopen
Polytech High
Milford High School
Middletown High
Polytech High
Sussex Technical
Sussex Central
Odessa High
Sussex Technical
William Penn High
Polytech High
Middletown High
Appoquinimink High
Dover High School
Milford High School
Dover High School
Middletown High
Middletown High
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Sussex Central
Dover High School
Hodgson Vo-Tech
William Penn High
Milford High School
Sussex Technical
Sussex Technical
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Milford High School
Sussex Central
Sussex Central
Appoquinimink High
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Appoquinimink High
Appoquinimink High
Delcastle High

St. Georges Tech
Delcastle High
Dover High School
Dover High School
St. Georges Tech
Delcastle High
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Hodgson Vo-Tech
Dover High School
Sussex Technical
Milford High School

Grade
10
9
10
10
11
9
10
11
11
11
12
9
11
10
9
12
12
9
10
11
12
12
9
11
11
11
9
10
10
12
10
8
11
9
12
9
11
9
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
11
10
11
9
12

24:24.10
24:26.20
24:35.20
24:37.00
24:39.20
24:44.80
24:50.50
24:52.00
24:55.00
24:59.00
24:59.60
25:06.70
25:22.20
25:35.90
25:41.40
25:44.00
25:45.50
25:55.50
26:07.20
26:12.10
26:17.80
26:28.50
26:33.90
26:48.40
26:55.10
27:00.10
27:00.70
27:21.70
27:34.30
27:36.00
27:49.60
27:58.20
28:09.80
28:14.10
28:15.00
28:34.90
28:45.40
28:52.40
29:41.70
31:10.50
31:14.10
31:22.10
32:12.60
33:03.30
33:37.70
33:53.60
46:16.70

11/17/2025 10:40:42 AM




Team Score (places):

Team Score (places):

Team Score (places):

Race Date

November 08, 2025

Name

Padua Academy
Team Score (places): 16

Average Time: 18:36.80

Anna Bockius
Paige Ballinger
Teresina DeAscanis
Vera Cincilla

Mary Drost

Leah Campbell

7 Anna Scarangella

o OB WN =

Team Score (places): 72

Average Time: 20:46.30

Veronica Kamenitzer
Virginia Hendrixson
Elliana Levin

Cora Falgowski
Abigail Adeyanju

Ria Vadhera

7 Sienna Sylves

o OB WN =

Average Time: 21:37.40

Morgan Thompson
Analyse Caskey
Vivian Kiige
Rosalyn Spana
Ada Dyer

Leah Porreca

7 Lauren Mair

o OB WN =

Average Time: 21:56.70

Natalie Schneider
Claudia Stazzone
Logan Crotty
Shiloh O'Grady
Lexi Bryson

Alisa Tsirtsan
Allison Ortiz-Rivera

NOoO g WON -~

Smyrna High School

Average Time: 21:54.40

Grace Walker
Chloe Stephens
Deana Washington
Micahlena Cotton
Caroline Oliver
Peyton Hungerford
Anna Duke

NOoO g WON -~

132

Girls
Girls D1
Class -1

Grade Place

12
10
12
10
12
10
9

Charter School of Wilmington

12

Caesar Rodney High School
130

10
12
12
10
10

Cape Henlopen High School
130

12
10
11
10

10
10

10
10

10
10
10
11

B WN =

@)
(12)

10
11
20
23

(28)

(37)

16
26
40
43

(44)

(49)

17
18
21
32
42

(54)

(59)

9
22
30
33
38

(39)

(41)

Cum
Place

2025 DIAA XC Championships
Final Team Results

Time

Cum
Time

10

16
(23)
(3%)

8
18
29
49
72

(100)

(137)

21
47
87
130

(174)

(219)

17
35
56
88
130

(184)

(243)

9
31
61
94
132

(71)

(212)

Results By Ultimate Sports Productions

Finish Position - 1

17:34.40
18:26.20
18:34.10
18:38.70
19:50.70
19:54.20
20:16.00

17:34.40
36:00.50
54:34.60
1:13:13.30
1:33:03.90
1:52:58.10
2:13:14.10

Finish Position - 2

19:59.30
20:11.80
20:13.40
21:33.60
21:53.30
22:13.90
22:48.10

19:59.30

40:11.00
1:00:24.30
1:21:57.90
1:43:51.10
2:06:05.00
2:28:53.10

Finish Position - 3

19:00.90
20:54.60
22:08.10
22:56.40
23:07.20
23:09.30
23:25.90

19:00.90

39:55.50
1:02:03.50
1:24:59.80
1:48:07.00
2:11:16.30
2:34:42.10

Finish Position - 4

21:09.40
21:15.20
21:42.90
22:33.30
23:02.60
24:02.00
24:24.10

21:09.40

42:24.50
1:04:07.40
1:26:40.60
1:49:43.20
2:13:45.10
2:38:09.20

Finish Position- 5

20:04.80
21:43.70
22:20.10
22:34.40
22:49.00
22:54.30
22:57.60

20:04.80

41:48.50
1:04:08.50
1:26:42.90
1:49:31.80
2:12:26.00
2:35:23.60

Team Score (places):

Team Score (places):

Team Score (places):

Name

Odessa High School
Team Score (places):

Average Time: 22:20.80

Molly Smith
Arianna Biddle
Destiny Deboda
Alicia Money
Riley Holdren
Sophia Fernandez
7 Raylynn Vaughn

o OB WN =

Polytech High School
Team Score (places):

Average Time: 22:24.40

Lindsay Mollura
Ella Rash
Bailey Fuller
Bianka Thornton
Brooke Carlson
Paityn O'Leary
7 Taylor Yeich

o OB WN =

Middletown High School
232

Average Time: 23:28.50

Valerie Rangel

Erin Corbin
Katherine Eddinger
Payton Fink

Julia Wolinski
Breanna Brown

7 Sarah Paul

o OB WN =

Average Time: 24:14.70

Savannah Stevenson
Shayla

Hailey Tzun-Morales
Gabiriella Valdivia
Jade Seefried

Sheily Tzun-Morales
7 Ava Degroat

o OB WN =

Appoquinimink High School
286

Average Time: 24:35.00

Mariah Shatley
Alyssa Mao

Giana Ruggeri
Katherine VanEiken
Eesha Swaminathan
Ella Pape

Ohn Cha

NOoO g WON -~

163

164

Girls
Girls D1
Class -1

10
10
10

10
11
11
11
11
10

12
9

11
10
9

11
12

Sussex Technical High School
280

9
10
11
9
10
12
9

12
12
12
12
11
9

13
27
29
46
48

(57)

(66)

14
25
31
34
60

(63)

(68)

19
35
47
62
69

(74)

(75)

15
52
64
67
82

(83)

(97)

24
49
55
70
88

(90)

o1

Cum

Grade Place Place

13
40
69
115
163

(220)

(286)

14
39
70
104
164

(227)

(295)

19
54
101
163
232
(306)
(381)

15
67
131
198
280
(363)
(460)

24
73
128
198
286
(376)
(467)

Time

Cum
Time

Finish Position- 6

20:18.10
22:10.40
22:14.50
23:27.80
23:33.20
24:16.50
24:52.00

20:18.10

42:28.50
1:04:42.90
1:28:10.60
1:51:43.80
2:16:00.20
2:40:52.20

Finish Position- 7

20:29.60
22:05.20
22:22.20
22:39.10
24:26.20
24:39.20
24:59.60

20:29.60

42:34.70
1:04:56.80
1:27:35.90
1:52:02.10
2:16:41.20
2:41:40.80

Finish Position- 8

21:30.20
22:40.00
23:28.40
24:37.00
25:06.70
25:45.50
25:55.50

21:30.20

44:10.10
1:07:38.50
1:32:15.50
1:57:22.10
2:23:07.60
2:49:03.00

Finish Position- 9

20:40.30
23:53.30
24:44.80
24:55.00
27:00.10
27:00.70
33:53.60

20:40.30

44:33.60
1:09:18.40
1:34:13.30
2:01:13.40
2:28:14.10
3:02:07.60

Finish Position - 10

21:55.80
23:35.50
24:03.60
25:22.20
27:58.20
28:14.10
28:15.00

21:55.80

45:31.30
1:09:34.80
1:34:56.90
2:02:55.00
2:31:09.10
2:59:24.10

11/17/2025 10:40:52




Race Date
November 08, 2025

Name

Girls
Girls D1
Class -1

Cum

Grade Place Place

2025 DIAA XC Championships
Final Team Results

Cum

Time Time

Sussex Central High School

Team Score (places):

290

Average Time: 24:25.30

Ava Brock
Elizabeth Shaur
Bailey Chrobak
Sonja Winger
Ashiyah Sturgis
Talia Winger

7 Mayte Mazariegos

Milford High School
Team Score (places):

o OB WN =

315

Average Time: 24:59.10

Zoie Gray
Baylee Gray

Jadynne Kenton
Isabella Valentine
Stella Schmidt

7 Sierra McMullen

o OB WN =

Dover High School
Team Score (places):

Delaney Weissberg

371

Average Time: 26:19.00

Favour Amadi
Josslin Hunter
Destiny Oliver
Jessie Gomez
Naveah Vance
7 Jayonna Vann

o OB WN =

Hodgson Vo-Tech
Team Score (places):

Jane-Victoria Beugre

406

Average Time: 26:53.00

Karli Maisano
Brianna Ottley

Makayla Wright
Aubrey Masten
liara Dillard
7 Audrey Fox

o OB WN =

Delcastle High School

Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Kabreyia Hazzard
2 Layla Fray
3 Tenia Lewis
St. Georges Tech
Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Delaney Bull
2 Lydia Dalton

Rebecca Kinderman

Inc.

Inc.

Finish Position - 11

22:41.00 22:41.00
23:56.00 46:37.00
24:21.30 1:10:58.20
24:50.50 1:35:48.70
26:17.80  2:02:06.40
27:36.00  2:29:42.40
27:49.60 2:57:32.00

Finish Position - 12

23:51.20 23:51.20
23:52.90 47:44.00
24:35.20 1:12:19.10
25:41.40 1:38:00.50
26:55.10 2:04:55.50
27:34.30  2:32:29.70
46:16.70  3:18:46.40

Finish Position - 13

24:04.90 24:04.90
25:35.90 49:40.80
25:44.00 1:15:24.70
26:28.50 1:41:53.10
29:41.70  2:11:34.80
31:10.50  2:42:45.20
33:37.70  3:16:22.80

Finish Position - 14

26:07.20 26:07.20
26:12.10 52:19.30
26:33.90  1:18:53.20
27:21.70  1:46:14.90
28:09.80  2:14:24.70
32:12.60  2:46:37.20
33:03.30  3:19:40.50

Finish Position - Inc.

11 36 36
9 53 89
10 58 147
11 65 212
11 78 290
11 (86) (376)
9 (87) (463)
12 50 50
10 51 101
9 61 162
9 72 234
10 81 315
8 (85) (400)
12 (98) (498)
10 56 56
12 71 127
10 73 200
11 79 279
10 92 371
10 (93) (464)
11 (96) (560)
12 76 76
9 77 153
11 80 233
10 84 317
9 89 406
11 (94) (500)
10 (95) (595)
11 Less

10 Less

10 Less

11 Less

10 Less

Results By Ultimate Sports Productions

28:34.90 28:34.90
28:52.40 57:27.20
31:22.10  1:28:49.30

Finish Position - Inc.

28:45.40
31:14.10

28:45.40
59:59.50

Girls
Girls D1
Class -1

Name

William Penn High School
Team Score (places):
Average Time:

1 Mya Brown-Fields 11
2 Kylea Butler

Inc.

Christiana High School

Team Score (places):  Inc.

Average Time:

1 Natalie Newby 12

Grade Place

Less
Less

Less

Cum
Place

Cum

Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.

24:59.00 24:59.00
26:48.40 51:47.30

Finish Position - Inc.

23:55.90 23:55.90

11/17/2025 10:40:53



