

2025 DIAA XC Championships

Race Date

Overall Finish List

November 08, 2025

Girls
Girls D1
Class - 1

Girls
Girls D1
Class - 1

Place	Score	Name	Team	Grade	Time
1	1	Anna Bockius	Padua Academy	12	17:34.40
2	2	Paige Ballinger	Padua Academy	10	18:26.20
3	3	Teresina DeAscanis	Padua Academy	12	18:34.10
4	4	Vera Cincilla	Padua Academy	10	18:38.70
5	5	Morgan Thompson	Caesar Rodney	10	19:00.90
6	6	Mary Drost	Padua Academy	12	19:50.70
7	7	Leah Campbell	Padua Academy	10	19:54.20
8	8	Veronica Kamenitzer	Charter School of	12	19:59.30
9	9	Grace Walker	Smyrna High	10	20:04.80
10	10	Virginia Hendrixson	Charter School of	12	20:11.80
11	11	Elliana Levin	Charter School of	10	20:13.40
12	12	Anna Scarangella	Padua Academy	9	20:16.00
13	13	Molly Smith	Odessa High	9	20:18.10
14	14	Lindsay Mollura	Polytech High	9	20:29.60
15	15	Savannah Stevenson	Sussex Technical	9	20:40.30
16	16	Analyse Caskey	Caesar Rodney	12	20:54.60
17	17	Natalie Schneider	Cape Henlopen	12	21:09.40
18	18	Claudia Stazzone	Cape Henlopen	10	21:15.20
19	19	Valerie Rangel	Middletown High	12	21:30.20
20	20	Cora Falgowski	Charter School of	12	21:33.60
21	21	Logan Crotty	Cape Henlopen	11	21:42.90
22	22	Chloe Stephens	Smyrna High	10	21:43.70
23	23	Abigail Adeyanju	Charter School of	9	21:53.30
24	24	Mariah Shatley	Appoquinimink High	12	21:55.80
25	25	Ella Rash	Polytech High	10	22:05.20
26	26	Vivian Kiige	Caesar Rodney	12	22:08.10
27	27	Arianna Biddle	Odessa High	9	22:10.40
28	28	Ria Vadhera	Charter School of	9	22:13.90
29	29	Destiny Deboda	Odessa High	10	22:14.50
30	30	Deana Washington	Smyrna High	9	22:20.10
31	31	Bailey Fuller	Polytech High	11	22:22.20
32	32	Shiloh O'Grady	Cape Henlopen	10	22:33.30
33	33	Micahlena Cotton	Smyrna High	10	22:34.40
34	34	Bianka Thornton	Polytech High	11	22:39.10
35	35	Erin Corbin	Middletown High	9	22:40.00
36	36	Ava Brock	Sussex Central	11	22:41.00
37	37	Sienna Sylves	Charter School of	11	22:48.10
38	38	Caroline Oliver	Smyrna High	10	22:49.00
39	39	Peyton Hungerford	Smyrna High	10	22:54.30
40	40	Rosalyn Spana	Caesar Rodney	10	22:56.40
41	41	Anna Duke	Smyrna High	11	22:57.60
42	42	Lexi Bryson	Cape Henlopen	9	23:02.60
43	43	Ada Dyer	Caesar Rodney	10	23:07.20
44	44	Leah Porreca	Caesar Rodney	9	23:09.30
45	45	Lauren Mair	Caesar Rodney	9	23:25.90
46	46	Alicia Money	Odessa High	10	23:27.80
47	47	Katherine Eddinger	Middletown High	11	23:28.40
48	48	Riley Holdren	Odessa High	10	23:33.20
49	49	Alyssa Mao	Appoquinimink High	12	23:35.50
50	50	Zoie Gray	Milford High School	12	23:51.20
51	51	Baylee Gray	Milford High School	10	23:52.90
52	52	Shayla	Sussex Technical	10	23:53.30
53	(< 5)	Natalie Newby	Christiana High	12	23:55.90
54	53	Elizabeth Shaur	Sussex Central	9	23:56.00
55	54	Alisa Tsirtsan	Cape Henlopen	10	24:02.00
56	55	Giana Ruggeri	Appoquinimink High	12	24:03.60

Place	Score	Name	Team	Grade	Time
57	56	Jane-Victoria Beugre	Dover High School	10	24:04.90
58	57	Sophia Fernandez	Odessa High	9	24:16.50
59	58	Bailey Chrobak	Sussex Central	10	24:21.30
60	59	Allison Ortiz-Rivera	Cape Henlopen	10	24:24.10
61	60	Brooke Carlson	Polytech High	11	24:26.20
62	61	Delaney Weissberg	Milford High School	9	24:35.20
63	62	Payton Fink	Middletown High	10	24:37.00
64	63	Paityn O'Leary	Polytech High	11	24:39.20
65	64	Hailey Tzun-Morales	Sussex Technical	11	24:44.80
66	65	Sonja Winger	Sussex Central	11	24:50.50
67	66	Raylynn Vaughn	Odessa High	12	24:52.00
68	67	Gabriella Valdivia	Sussex Technical	9	24:55.00
69	(< 5)	Mya Brown-Fields	William Penn High	11	24:59.00
70	68	Taylor Yeich	Polytech High	10	24:59.60
71	69	Julia Wolinski	Middletown High	9	25:06.70
72	70	Katherine VanEiken	Appoquinimink High	12	25:22.20
73	71	Favour Amadi	Dover High School	12	25:35.90
74	72	Jadynne Kenton	Milford High School	9	25:41.40
75	73	Joslin Hunter	Dover High School	10	25:44.00
76	74	Breanna Brown	Middletown High	11	25:45.50
77	75	Sarah Paul	Middletown High	12	25:55.50
78	76	Karli Maisano	Hodgson Vo-Tech	12	26:07.20
79	77	Brianna Ottley	Hodgson Vo-Tech	9	26:12.10
80	78	Ashiyah Sturgis	Sussex Central	11	26:17.80
81	79	Destiny Oliver	Dover High School	11	26:28.50
82	80	Rebecca Kinderman	Hodgson Vo-Tech	11	26:33.90
83	(< 5)	Kylea Butler	William Penn High	9	26:48.40
84	81	Isabella Valentine	Milford High School	10	26:55.10
85	82	Jade Seefried	Sussex Technical	10	27:00.10
86	83	Sheily Tzun-Morales	Sussex Technical	12	27:00.70
87	84	Makayla Wright	Hodgson Vo-Tech	10	27:21.70
88	85	Stella Schmidt	Milford High School	8	27:34.30
89	86	Talia Winger	Sussex Central	11	27:36.00
90	87	Mayte Mazariegos	Sussex Central	9	27:49.60
91	88	Eesha Swaminathan	Appoquinimink High	12	27:58.20
92	89	Aubrey Masten	Hodgson Vo-Tech	9	28:09.80
93	90	Ella Pape	Appoquinimink High	11	28:14.10
94	91	Ohn Cha	Appoquinimink High	9	28:15.00
95	(< 5)	Kabreyia Hazzard	Delcastle High	11	28:34.90
96	(< 5)	Delaney Bull	St. Georges Tech	11	28:45.40
97	(< 5)	Layla Fray	Delcastle High	10	28:52.40
98	92	Jessie Gomez	Dover High School	10	29:41.70
99	93	Naveah Vance	Dover High School	10	31:10.50
100	(< 5)	Lydia Dalton	St. Georges Tech	10	31:14.10
101	(< 5)	Tenia Lewis	Delcastle High	10	31:22.10
102	94	Iiara Dillard	Hodgson Vo-Tech	11	32:12.60
103	95	Audrey Fox	Hodgson Vo-Tech	10	33:03.30
104	96	Jayonna Vann	Dover High School	11	33:37.70
105	97	Ava Degroat	Sussex Technical	9	33:53.60
106	98	Sierra McMullen	Milford High School	12	46:16.70

Final Team Results

November 08, 2025

Girls**Girls D1****Class - 1****Girls****Girls D1****Class - 1**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Cum Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Cum Time</u>
Padua Academy					
Team Score (places): 16					
Average Time: 18:36.80					
1 Anna Bockius	12	1	1	17:34.40	17:34.40
2 Paige Ballinger	10	2	3	18:26.20	36:00.50
3 Teresina DeAscanis	12	3	6	18:34.10	54:34.60
4 Vera Cincilla	10	4	10	18:38.70	1:13:13.30
5 Mary Drost	12	6	16	19:50.70	1:33:03.90
6 Leah Campbell	10	(7)	(23)	19:54.20	1:52:58.10
7 Anna Scarangella	9	(12)	(35)	20:16.00	2:13:14.10

Finish Position - 1**Charter School of Wilmington**

Team Score (places): 72

Average Time: 20:46.30

1 Veronica Kamenitzer	12	8	8	19:59.30	19:59.30
2 Virginia Hendrixson	12	10	18	20:11.80	40:11.00
3 Elliana Levin	10	11	29	20:13.40	1:00:24.30
4 Cora Falgowski	12	20	49	21:33.60	1:21:57.90
5 Abigail Adeyanju	9	23	72	21:53.30	1:43:51.10
6 Ria Vadhera	9	(28)	(100)	22:13.90	2:06:05.00
7 Sienna Sylves	11	(37)	(137)	22:48.10	2:28:53.10

Finish Position - 2**Caesar Rodney High School**

Team Score (places): 130

Average Time: 21:37.40

1 Morgan Thompson	10	5	5	19:00.90	19:00.90
2 Analyse Caskey	12	16	21	20:54.60	39:55.50
3 Vivian Kiige	12	26	47	22:08.10	1:02:03.50
4 Rosalyn Spana	10	40	87	22:56.40	1:24:59.80
5 Ada Dyer	10	43	130	23:07.20	1:48:07.00
6 Leah Porreca	9	(44)	(174)	23:09.30	2:11:16.30
7 Lauren Mair	9	(45)	(219)	23:25.90	2:34:42.10

Finish Position - 3**Cape Henlopen High School**

Team Score (places): 130

Average Time: 21:56.70

1 Natalie Schneider	12	17	17	21:09.40	21:09.40
2 Claudia Stazzone	10	18	35	21:15.20	42:24.50
3 Logan Crotty	11	21	56	21:42.90	1:04:07.40
4 Shiloh O'Grady	10	32	88	22:33.30	1:26:40.60
5 Lexi Bryson	9	42	130	23:02.60	1:49:43.20
6 Alisa Tsrtsan	10	(54)	(184)	24:02.00	2:13:45.10
7 Allison Ortiz-Rivera	10	(59)	(243)	24:24.10	2:38:09.20

Finish Position - 4**Smyrna High School**

Team Score (places): 132

Average Time: 21:54.40

1 Grace Walker	10	9	9	20:04.80	20:04.80
2 Chloe Stephens	10	22	31	21:43.70	41:48.50
3 Deana Washington	9	30	61	22:20.10	1:04:08.50
4 Micahlena Cotton	10	33	94	22:34.40	1:26:42.90
5 Caroline Oliver	10	38	132	22:49.00	1:49:31.80
6 Peyton Hungerford	10	(39)	(171)	22:54.30	2:12:26.00
7 Anna Duke	11	(41)	(212)	22:57.60	2:35:23.60

Finish Position - 5

<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Cum Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Cum Time</u>
Odessa High School					
Team Score (places): 163					
Average Time: 22:20.80					
1 Molly Smith	9	13	13	20:18.10	20:18.10
2 Arianna Biddle	9	27	40	22:10.40	42:28.50
3 Destiny Deboda	10	29	69	22:14.50	1:04:42.90
4 Alicia Money	10	46	115	23:27.80	1:28:10.60
5 Riley Holdren	10	48	163	23:33.20	1:51:43.80
6 Sophia Fernandez	9	(57)	(220)	24:16.50	2:16:00.20
7 Raylynn Vaughn	12	(66)	(286)	24:52.00	2:40:52.20

Finish Position - 6**Polytech High School**

Team Score (places): 164

Average Time: 22:24.40

1 Lindsay Mollura	9	14	14	20:29.60	20:29.60
2 Ella Rash	10	25	39	22:05.20	42:34.70
3 Bailey Fuller	11	31	70	22:22.20	1:04:56.80
4 Bianka Thornton	11	34	104	22:39.10	1:27:35.90
5 Brooke Carlson	11	60	164	24:26.20	1:52:02.10
6 Paityn O'Leary	11	(63)	(227)	24:39.20	2:16:41.20
7 Taylor Yeich	10	(68)	(295)	24:59.60	2:41:40.80

Finish Position - 7**Middletown High School**

Team Score (places): 232

Average Time: 23:28.50

1 Valerie Rangel	12	19	19	21:30.20	21:30.20
2 Erin Corbin	9	35	54	22:40.00	44:10.10
3 Katherine Eddinger	11	47	101	23:28.40	1:07:38.50
4 Payton Fink	10	62	163	24:37.00	1:32:15.50
5 Julia Wolinski	9	69	232	25:06.70	1:57:22.10
6 Breanna Brown	11	(74)	(306)	25:45.50	2:23:07.60
7 Sarah Paul	12	(75)	(381)	25:55.50	2:49:03.00

Finish Position - 8**Sussex Technical High School**

Team Score (places): 280

Average Time: 24:14.70

1 Savannah Stevenson	9	15	15	20:40.30	20:40.30
2 Shayla	10	52	67	23:53.30	44:33.60
3 Hailey Tzun-Morales	11	64	131	24:44.80	1:09:18.40
4 Gabriella Valdivia	9	67	198	24:55.00	1:34:13.30
5 Jade Seefried	10	82	280	27:00.10	2:01:13.40
6 Sheily Tzun-Morales	12	(83)	(363)	27:00.70	2:28:14.10
7 Ava Degroat	9	(97)	(460)	33:53.60	3:02:07.60

Finish Position - 9**Appoquinimink High School**

Team Score (places): 286

Average Time: 24:35.00

1 Mariah Shatley	12	24	24	21:55.80	21:55.80
2 Alyssa Mao	12	49	73	23:35.50	45:31.30
3 Giana Ruggeri	12	55	128	24:03.60	1:09:34.80
4 Katherine VanEiken	12	70	198	25:22.20	1:34:56.90
5 Eesha Swaminathan	12	88	286	27:58.20	2:02:55.00
6 Ella Pape	11	(90)	(376)	28:14.10	2:31:09.10
7 Ohn Cha	9	(91)	(467)	28:15.00	2:59:24.10

Finish Position - 10

Final Team Results

**Girls
Girls D1
Class - 1**

**Girls
Girls D1
Class - 1**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Cum Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Cum Time</u>
Sussex Central High School			Finish Position - 11		
Team Score (places): 290					
Average Time: 24:25.30					
1 Ava Brock	11	36	36	22:41.00	22:41.00
2 Elizabeth Shaur	9	53	89	23:56.00	46:37.00
3 Bailey Chrobak	10	58	147	24:21.30	1:10:58.20
4 Sonja Winger	11	65	212	24:50.50	1:35:48.70
5 Ashiyah Sturgis	11	78	290	26:17.80	2:02:06.40
6 Talia Winger	11	(86)	(376)	27:36.00	2:29:42.40
7 Mayte Mazarriegos	9	(87)	(463)	27:49.60	2:57:32.00

Milford High School			Finish Position - 12		
Team Score (places): 315					
Average Time: 24:59.10					
1 Zoie Gray	12	50	50	23:51.20	23:51.20
2 Baylee Gray	10	51	101	23:52.90	47:44.00
3 Delaney Weissberg	9	61	162	24:35.20	1:12:19.10
4 Jadyne Kenton	9	72	234	25:41.40	1:38:00.50
5 Isabella Valentine	10	81	315	26:55.10	2:04:55.50
6 Stella Schmidt	8	(85)	(400)	27:34.30	2:32:29.70
7 Sierra McMullen	12	(98)	(498)	46:16.70	3:18:46.40

Dover High School			Finish Position - 13		
Team Score (places): 371					
Average Time: 26:19.00					
1 Jane-Victoria Beugre	10	56	56	24:04.90	24:04.90
2 Favour Amadi	12	71	127	25:35.90	49:40.80
3 Josslin Hunter	10	73	200	25:44.00	1:15:24.70
4 Destiny Oliver	11	79	279	26:28.50	1:41:53.10
5 Jessie Gomez	10	92	371	29:41.70	2:11:34.80
6 Naveah Vance	10	(93)	(464)	31:10.50	2:42:45.20
7 Jayonna Vann	11	(96)	(560)	33:37.70	3:16:22.80

Hodgson Vo-Tech			Finish Position - 14		
Team Score (places): 406					
Average Time: 26:53.00					
1 Karli Maisano	12	76	76	26:07.20	26:07.20
2 Brianna Ottley	9	77	153	26:12.10	52:19.30
3 Rebecca Kinderman	11	80	233	26:33.90	1:18:53.20
4 Makayla Wright	10	84	317	27:21.70	1:46:14.90
5 Aubrey Masten	9	89	406	28:09.80	2:14:24.70
6 liara Dillard	11	(94)	(500)	32:12.60	2:46:37.20
7 Audrey Fox	10	(95)	(595)	33:03.30	3:19:40.50

Delcastle High School			Finish Position - Inc.		
Team Score (places): Inc.					
Average Time:					
1 Kabreyia Hazzard	11	Less		28:34.90	28:34.90
2 Layla Fray	10	Less		28:52.40	57:27.20
3 Tenia Lewis	10	Less		31:22.10	1:28:49.30

St. Georges Tech			Finish Position - Inc.		
Team Score (places): Inc.					
Average Time:					
1 Delaney Bull	11	Less		28:45.40	28:45.40
2 Lydia Dalton	10	Less		31:14.10	59:59.50

<u>Name</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Cum Place</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Cum Time</u>
William Penn High School			Finish Position - Inc.		
Team Score (places): Inc.					
Average Time:					
1 Mya Brown-Fields	11	Less		24:59.00	24:59.00
2 Kylea Butler	9	Less		26:48.40	51:47.30
Christiana High School			Finish Position - Inc.		
Team Score (places): Inc.					
Average Time:					
1 Natalie Newby	12	Less		23:55.90	23:55.90